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It is hereby informed that the Emcrgency Lab, IHBAS, Would be procuring consumable item for Fully 

Automated Biochemistry Analyser Model-EM: 200 for the year 2025-2026 as per the quantities 

and rates tabulated below. The items are being procured as Proprietary items from M/s Corporate 

diagnostic Pvt. Ltd as an authorized distributor of M/s Transasia Bio-Medicals Itd. 

These details may please be widely circulated in your hospital/institute. 
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INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR AND ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS) 
DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI-110095 

IHBAS 

Urea 

Copy to: 

Sgot 
Sgpt 
Ggt 
Ck-Nac 

Name of items 

Ck-Mb 

Microprotein 
XI Multi Calibrator 

Erba Auto Wash 

Autowash Ac/Al 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Control Erba Norm 

Control Erba Path 

4 channel ISE Module(1003 1 5) 

Pm Kit For Em-200 (107882) 

Am Kit For Di Plant (165267) 

Cuvette (100263) 

Specification of pack 
size 

05x44/5x| lml 
06x44/3x22ml 

06x44/3×22ml 

02x44/2x| Iml 
02x44/2x1 lml 

02x44/2x1 lml 

10x12ml 
04x3ml 

10x100ml 

05x44/5x44ml 

04x5ml 

04x5ml 

710ml approx 

01 kit 

01 kit 

01 piece 

Dated: 2/0|/ 2026 

Price/Unit (approx.) (Rs.) 

IT Section with request to upload notice on the website of IHBAS. 

3615/ 
4200/ 

4200/ 

8645/ 

6630/ 

14485/ 

4550/ 

4010/ 

3580/ 
3000/ 

2480/ 

2725/ 
27300/ 

23600/ 

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for information 

to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding the above mentioned 

procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 07 days of issue of this email/notice. 

25900/ 

If no comment is received within 07 days, it will be presumed that no other vendor or consumer or anyone 

else has any comments to offer. Procurement would then be processed as per rules and merit of the case. 

4700/ 

2|26 

O bIC Purchase lab 


