



**INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR AND ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS)
DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI-110095**

Dated: 02/01/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby informed that the Emergency Lab, IHBAS, would be procuring consumable item for **Fully Automated Biochemistry Analyser Model-EM: 200** for the year 2025-2026 as per the quantities and rates tabulated below. The items are being procured as Proprietary items from M/s Corporate diagnostic Pvt. Ltd as an authorized distributor of M/s Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd.

These details may please be widely circulated in your hospital/institute.

Sr. No.	Name of items	Specification of pack size	Price/Unit (approx.)(Rs.)
1.	Urea	05×44/5×11ml	3615/-
2.	Sgot	06×44/3×22ml	4200/-
3.	Sgpt	06×44/3×22ml	4200/-
4.	Ggt	02×44/2×11ml	8645/-
5.	Ck-Nac	02×44/2×11ml	6630/-
6.	Ck-Mb	02×44/2×11ml	14485/-
7.	Microprotein	10×12ml	4550/-
8.	XI Multi Calibrator	04x3ml	4010/-
9.	Erba Auto Wash	10×100ml	3580/-
10.	Autowash Ac/AI	05×44/5×44ml	3000/-
11.	Control Erba Norm	04x5ml	2480/-
12.	Control Erba Path	04x5ml	2725/-
13.	4 channel ISE Module(100315)	710ml approx	27300/-
14.	Pm Kit For Em-200 (107882)	01 kit	23600/-
15.	Am Kit For Di Plant (165267)	01 kit	25900/-
16.	Cuvette (100263)	01 piece	4700/-

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for information to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding the above mentioned procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 07 days of issue of this email/notice. If no comment is received within 07 days, it will be presumed that no other vendor or consumer or anyone else has any comments to offer. Procurement would then be processed as per rules and merit of the case.

AS 2.1.26
(*ORG*) OIC Purchase lab

IHBAS

Copy to:

IT Section with request to upload notice on the website of IHBAS.